

BGA/Trade Fair and Events/2024/ 59

TO ALL HON'BLE MEMBERS OF BGMEA

Subject: Participation in Guangzhou International Textile, Clothing and Printing Industry Expo to be held from 20th – 22nd May 2024.

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that the 19th Session of Guangzhou International Textile Clothing and Printing Industry Expo (ITCPE) are scheduled to take place from 20th-22nd May 2024 at the Guangzhou, China. This event promises to be a significant platform for industry players, providing a unique opportunity to explore the latest trends, innovations, and business prospects in sourcing raw materials of RMG industry like: textile, clothing, sewing & embroidery, dyeing & finishing, fabrics & accessories and printing as well. You may consider participating in this expo, as it presents an excellent opportunity to foster business growth and stay abreast of industry developments in terms of sourcing raw materials.

Details of the Exhibition

Exhibition Name	Guangzhou International Textile Clothing and Printing Industry Expo
Four Sub- Exhibition	 Textile Printing Industry Technology Exhibition, Intelligent Sewing And Embroidery Industry Technology Exhibition, International Printing, Dyeing and Finishing Technology Exhibition, Apparel Fabrics and Accessories Exhibition.
Date	20 th – 22 nd May 2024.
Venue	Guangzhou Poly World Trade Expo (PWTC), Guangzhou, China.
Particulars	Organizer will bear all expenses Like: Encompassing hotel accommodation, meals, sightseeing, and transportation (Members has to cover their round-trip airfare and visa expenses by own).
Scale	1000+ exhibitors, 45000+ SQ M exhibition space, 50000+ profession visitors and 100000+ online viewers.
Last Date of Application	22 March 2024

If interested, you are requested to submit necessary documents through email, e.g.: Passport Copy, Business Card, Photo and Visa Copy (If have) to the Trade Fair & Event's Department, BGMEA. Email to: shahriar@bgmea.com.bd and cc to: fair@bgmea.com.bd

For any further inquiries, please contact with:

Md. Shahriar Rahman, Deputy Secretary, BGMEA, Mobile: +8801671-429218

Sizan Mahmud Plabee, Executive, BGMEA, Mobile: +880727-656997

Thanking you,

Md. Faizur Rahman

Secretary General